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DDG Shri.Srinivas Uppala 0712-2510473 srinivas.uppala@gov.in zo.wz-fod@nic.in
Director Shri. L. M. Jadeja 0712-2510473 lm.jadeja@gov.in zo.wz-fod@nic.in
DD Shri. Nirnay Pratap Singh 0712-2510473 nirnay.pratap@gov.in zo.wz-fod@nic.in
AD Shri. Avinash G. Wagde 0712-2510473 avinash.wagde994@gov.in zo.wz-fod@nic.in
Director Shri Jayaprakash Honrao 0240-2487417 jayaprakash.honrao@gov.in
AD & HO Ku. Harshada Chhajed 0240-2487417 ro.arg-fod@nic.in

JALGAON SRO B.C.Jain Muncipal Market, Opp. Balgandharv Natyagruha, 
Athwada Bazar , F-Mzzamome Hall, Jalgaon-425001.

AD Shri P.V.Patil 0257-2970728 sro.jlg-fod@nic.in fodsro.jlg@gmail.com

NASIK SRO Hall No. 5, Ashwin Sector, Central Facility Building opp. Ambad 
Police Station Cidco, Nasik-422009.

 SSO Shri Nitin Milan 0253-2979394 sro.nsk-fod@nic.in fodsro.nsk@gmail.com

NANDED SRO Bhagwati Niwas, First Floor, Plot No.-57, Swatantra Sainik 
Colony Near Corporation Hospital & Water Tank, Shobha Nagar, 
Nanded-431605.

AD Shri Shinde Sharad Panchu 0268-2558278 shinde.sharad86@mospi.gov.in
fodsro.nnd@gmail.com

DDG MS. Supriya Roy 022-27572217 roy.supriya@gov.in
Director & CO MS. Bhagyashree Sathe 022-27572217 bhagyashree.sathe@gov.in
AD Shri. Karanti Goyal 022-27572217 karanti.goal@gov.in
AD Shri. K Rajgopal Krishnan 022-27572217 rajgopal.k@gov.in

THANE SRO F-9 TO 11, FIRST FLOOR, VARDAAN INDUSTRIAL TRADE 
CENTRE BUILDING, WAGLE ESTATE, MIDC,  THANE-400604

AD Shri. Himmat Kumar Rabhadia 022-25810147 himmat.rabhadia@gmail.com sro.thn-fod@nic.in

Joint Director Shri. Ranga Sreenivasulu 0712-2511606 
0712-2513170

ranga.s@nic.in ro.ngp-fod@nic.in

AD Shri. S.A.Vairagade 0712-2511606 
0712-2513170

sunil.vairagade@gov.in ro.ngp-fod@nic.in

AKOLA SRO Smt.Geetabai Atmaram Surse Raut Wadi, PO Akola, Distt. 
Akola-444001.

SSO Shri. N.S.Mulay 0724-2457034 nitin.mulay@gov.in sro.akl-fod@nic.in

AMRAVATI SRO Dr. D.P. Goswami Ist floor Joglekar Plot Rukhmini Nagar , 
Amravati-444606.

SSO Shri. Sushil Mohan 0721-2650035 sushil.mohan@gov.in sro.amv-fod@nic.in

Director Dr. Kulkarni Ruhi Satish 020-27640025 ruhi.iss@gov.in
DD Shri. Naresh D. Patil 020-27640026 - naresh.patil@gov.in

SOLAPUR SRO Bidi Gharkul Schem, Solapur-413005 AD Shri. G. S. Hiremath 0217-2992206 - gangadharhiremath.s@nic.in fodsro.slp@gmail.com
KOLHAPUR SRO Mhada Complex Nagal Park, Kolhapur- 416003 AD Shri.Kondkar Vedant Anil 0231-2653912 vedant.kondkar@mospi.gov.in fodsro.klp@gmail.com

DDG Shri. Altaf Hussain Haji (0771) 2972706 altafhussain.haji68@nic.in
DD Shri Ashutosh Awasthi awasthi.ashutosh19@gov.in
AD

AMBIKAPUR SRO NSO(FOD),  NEAR SHIV MANDIR, BEHIND MULTI-PURPOSE 
SCHOOL, AMBIKAPUR, DISTT-SURGUJA -497001

SSO Shri. Alok Kumar Singh (07774) 299416 alokkumar.singh77@gov.in sro-abkp.fod@mospi.gov.in / 
fodsro.amk@gmail.com

BILASPUR SRO NSO(FOD), HOUSE OF SHRI J.P. PRAJAPATI, B-322, PHASE-
2, RAJKISHOR NAGAR, BILASPUR - 495006

AD Shri. Rishabh Singh Shyam (07752) 291836 rshsym18@gmail.com, shyam.rishabh@mospi.gov.in sro.bls-fod@nic.in / fodsro.bls@gmail.com

DURG SRO NSO(FOD), HALL NO. 323, 2ND FLOOR, CGHB COMMERCIAL 
COMPLEX, MALVIYA NAGAR, G.E. ROAD, DURG - 491001

SSO Shri. Yaseen Ali (0788) 2323412 yaseen.ali70@gov.in sro.drg-fod@nic.in / fodsro.drg@gmail.com

NSSO Bhavan, Akota Stadium Rd, Sheetal Nagar, Akota, 
Vadodara, Gujarat 390020

DIRECTOR Shri.Ramniwas Ranwa 0265-2310883 - ramniwas.ranwa@nic.in ro.brd-fod@nic.in

NSSO Bhavan, Akota Stadium Rd, Sheetal Nagar, Akota, 
Vadodara, Gujarat 390020

AD Shri. Anil Khadke 0265-2310883 - anil.khadke@gov.in ro.brd-fod@nic.in

VALSAD SRO III floor, Om Plaza, Survey No. 406/7/8 Dharampur Road, 
Abrama, Valsad-396001

S.R.O. In-charge & AD Shri. Gordhan Meena 0263-2226435 - gd.mh231@mospi.gov.in fodsro.vls@gmail.com

MEHSANA SRO Shop No. 4,5 & 6, II floor, Aastha Complex, Nr. Chirag Plaza, 
Opp. Rameshwar Mahadev, Nr. Manav Ashram Circle, Visnagar 
Road, Mehsana - 384 001

S.R.O. In-charge & S.S.O. Shri. Hari Lal Saroj - - hari.lal45@gov.in fodsro.mhs@gmail.com

NADIAD SRO II floor, Dalwadi Chamber, PIJ Road, Nadiad-387 002 S.R.O. In-charge & S.S.O. Shri. Md Intekhabur Rahman 0268-2558278 - intekhabur.rehman87@gov.in fodsro.ndd@gmail.com
SURAT SRO 10/499, Shri Atmagyaneshwar complex, BSNL exchange, Teen 

Batti, Gopipura, Near Mahila Vidyalaya, Surat-395001
S.R.O. In-charge & S.S.O. Shri. Pradeep Kumar - - pradeep1.kumar@gov.in fodsro.srt@gmail.com

 DDG           Dr. Niyati Joshi                    079-29752659 niyati.joshi@nic.in 
 DD Shri Ravi Shankar Verma 079-29752658 ravi.s.verma@nic.in
AD Shraddha S. Muley Shraddha.Muley@Gov.In

Bhavnagar
SRO 302, Shanti Aradhna Complex, OPP. Sahkari Hat, Waghavadi 

Road, Bhavnagar-364001
SSO Shri. Vijay Singh Rana 0278-2439843 vijaysingh.rana73@gov.in fodsro.bvn@gmail.com

Jamnagar
SRO 10/1624, Matru Ashish Panchvati, Sarusection Road, Jamnagar-

361002
SSO Shri. Ashwinkumar S Rathour 0288-2676900 ashwin.rathod@gov.in fodsro.jmn@gmail.com

Rajkot
SRO BSNL Compound, OPP. Jubilee Garden, Jawahar Road, Rajkot-

360001
AD Shri. A. S. Chauhan 0281-2461047 anjani.chauhan@gov.in fodsro.rjk@gmail.com

Surendranagar
SRO Opp. ITI College, B/H Ram Bhojanalay, Near Vadilal Ice Cream 

Godown, 1st  Floor Surendranagar- 363002
AD R. L. Gadhavi 02752-221219 Ratan.Gadhavi@Gov.In fodsro.sdn@gmail.com

National Sample Survey Office (Field Operations Division)
Zonal/Regional/Sub Regional Offices of  West Zone

Name of Office Office Address Designation Officer's Name Tel no. E-mail Id of ZO/RO/SRO's Head Office E-mail Address

NAGPUR RO CGO Complex, A Block, IIIrd Floor, Seminary Hills, Nagpur- 
440006

NAGPUR ZO CGO Complex, A Block, IIIrd Floor, Seminary Hills, Nagpur- 
440006

AURANGABAD RO NSO Bhawan, Hall No. I/II, 1st Floor,  Central Facility Building, N-
7 Cidco, Opp. Garware Factory, Aurangabad-431003.

fodro.arg@gmail.com

MUMBAI RO A-2/3, 4TH FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX, NEAR KONKAN 
BHAWAN, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI-400614

ro.mmb-fod@nic.in

Near Urban Health Centre, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad- 380013
ro.ahm-fod@nic.in

PUNE RO Kendriya Sadan, 2nd Floor, A & B wing, Opp. Akurdi Rly. 
Station, Akurdi, Pune 411 044

ro.pun-fod@nic.in

RAIPUR RO 
NSO(FOD), 2ND FLOOR, BHAKT MATA KARMA COMMERCIAL 
COMPLEX, NEW RAJENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR - 492001

ro.rpr-fod@nic.in / fodro.rpr@gmail.com

VADODARA RO 

Ahmedabad RO 


